

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts in Hex Jar 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Mrs, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	PEANUTS (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (Iron, Thiamine, Nictinamide, Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, CELERY), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, anticaking agent (sodium ferrocyanide), Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)].

Containing Allergens

Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2407	Energy (kcal)	581	Salt	1.1
Fat	45	of which saturates	3.9		
Carbohydrate	10	of which sugars	5.4		
Fibre	15	Protein	26		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Cherry & Nut Nougat Bar 130g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall, UK, TS26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Camwal Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Sugar) 25%, PEANUTS 7%, EGG Albumen, Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1606	Energy (kcal)	367	Salt	0.02
Fat	3	of which saturates	0.5		
Carbohydrate	85.7	of which sugars	66.4		
Fibre		Protein	2.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Supplier Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Ingredients	Re-hydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes (15%), Spirit Vinegar, Re-hydrated Red Peppers (13%), Tomato Paste (5%), Gherkins (Gherkins, Salt, Acetic Acid), Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), MUSTARD Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	495	Energy (kcal)	117	Salt	1.4
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	26	of which sugars	22		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	1.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps The Secret of Mr Salt 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2139	Energy (kcal)	513	Salt	0.9
Fat	30.1	of which saturates	3.5		
Carbohydrate	51.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	6.5	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 ODR
Supplier Name and Address	Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 ODR
Ingredients	Water, white grape juice from concentrate(4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid , sucralose.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	95	Energy (kcal)	23	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	4.9	of which sugars	3.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Frank's Luxury Milk Chocolate & Orange Oaties in Bag with Orange Ribbon est 300g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Supplier Name and Address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, County, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Ingredients	sugar, WHEAT flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rape, palm oil fractions), water, salt), OATS (15%), Belgian Milk chocolate chunks(7%)(sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), golden syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, natural orange oil(<1%).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2006	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	1.38
Fat	21.6	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	64.3	of which sugars	35.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1770	Energy (kcal)	420	Salt	1.9
Fat	10.3	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	2.8		
Fibre	4.1	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole Egg , margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), WHEAT flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: glucose syrup, humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (6%) (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), white chocolate chips (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), chocolate icing (3%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, chocolate colouring (contain SULPHUR DIOXIDE), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.54
Fat	20.2	of which saturates	11.9		
Carbohydrate	54.5	of which sugars	35.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit Nut & Pumpkin Seeds 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decorations: sugar, PECANS (NUTS) , ALMONDS (NUTS) , cranberries, pumpkin seeds. Allergen SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12- 22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2336	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.7	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	48.3		
Fibre		Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		